

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education REGION XI SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DIGOS CITY

OFFICE OF THE SCHOOLS DIVISION SUPERINTENDENT DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 70, s. 2021

February 5, 2021

ATTENDANCE TO REGION-WIDE VIRTUAL WORKSHOP FOR THE ENHANCED ONLINE APPLICATION SYSTEM FOR PRIVATE SCHOOLS (OASPS) WITH RENEWAL APPLICATIONS

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent SGOD and CID Chiefs
Division Private Schools Focal Person
Education Program Specialist II (SMM&E)
Division ITO
Preschool Adventures, Inc.
All Others Concerned

- 1. In reference to the unnumbered Regional Memorandum dated February 1, 2021, the Regional Office XI through the Quality Assurance Division will conduct a Region-wide Virtual Workshop for the Enhancement of the Online Application System for Private Schools (OASPS) with Renewal Applications on February 12, 2021 starting at 9:00 o'clock in the morning.
- 2. Participants of the said virtual workshop are the following:

Name	Position/Designation
Sollie B. Oliver, JD, MATE	SGOD Chief
Beverly S. Daugdaug, EdD	CID Chief
Stephen R. Pascual	Division IT Officer
Eleser D. Mateo	Education Program Specialist II (SMM&E) –
	SGOD Application Document Evaluator
Luzminda B. Jasmin	Education Program Supervisor – Senior High
	School Focal / CID Application Document
	Evaluator
Jem Boy B. Cabrella, PhD	Education Program Supervisor – Private Schools
	Focal
Preschool Adventures, Inc.	Private School applying for renewal

- 3. The Private Schools Focal Person is directed to provide the Quality Assurance Division through Dr. Maflor J. Dingal, via email add maflor.dingal@deped.gov.ph the list of participants from this Division on or before February 10, 2021.
- 4. The workshop link will be provided on February 11, 2021.



Address: Roxas Street cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City 8002

Telephone No: (082) 553-8396 | (082) 553-8376 | (082) 553-9170 | (082) 553-8375

- 5. Incidental expenses incurred for the above-mentioned activity shall be charged against local funds subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations. Expenses incurred by concerned private school for the said activity shall be charged against their local funds.
- 6. For information, dissemination and compliance.

CRISTY C. EPE
Schools Division Superintendent



Address: Roxas Street cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City 8002 **Telephone No:** (082) 553-8396 | (082) 553-8376 | (082) 553-9170 | (082) 553-8375



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

DAVAO REGION

Office of the Regional Director

MEMORANDUM

TO : Schools Division Superintendents

Chiefs of Quality Assurance, Administrative Services

and Budget & Finance Divisions

ICTU

SUBJECT : Region-wide Virtual Workshop for the Enhanced Online

Application System for Private Schools (OASPS) with

Renewal Applications

DATE: February 1, 2021

1. In line with its effort for continuous improvement, this Regional Office through the Quality Assurance Division, announces the conduct of a Region-wide Virtual Workshop for the Enhancement of the Online Application System for Private Schools (OASPS) with Renewal Applications on February 12, 2021 starting at 9:00 o'clock in the morning.

The activity aims to:

- Institute needed changes in the OASPS process;
- conduct a simulation of the employed enhancements with the participation of all concerned parties for the subsequent region- wide implementation of the enhanced OASPS process;
- announce other vital information relative to the OASPS application process and the opening of its portal for SY 2021-2022.
- 3. The following are the participants of the activity:

OFFICE	PARTICIPANTS	NO. OF PARTICIPA NTS
Regional Office Budget	Quality Assurance Division - 5 EPS, 2 staff	7
	ICTU - Mr. Ricardo Guinto, Pocholo Hernandez and Jashua Wong	3
	Budget and Finance Division - Ms. Brenda Pinote & Alternate	2
	Cash Section - Ms. April P. Bañados	1
	Records Section – Ms. Ruth Joy Castillo and Ms. Alona Parac	2



Address: F. Torres St., Davao City (8000) Telephone Nos.: (082) 291-1665; (082) 221-6147 AJA VAB





Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

DAVAO REGION

OFFICE	PARTICIPANTS (1 per SDO)	NO. OF PARTICIPANTS
	Private Schools Focal Person	11
	CID Chiefs	11
Schools Division Office	SGOD Chiefs	11
	CID evaluators	11
	SGOD evaluators	11
	Information Technology Officers	11
Private Schools	Principal and one (1) staff (2 per SDO)	22
	TOTAL	103

- The Chief of SGOD, through the approval of the Schools Division Superintendent shall identify one (1) private school participant. Said participant must offer elementary and junior high school programs for SY 2021-2022.
- The private school focal persons of the 11 SDOs are directed to provide the Quality 5. Dingal, via email Division. attention: Dr. Maflor J. Assurance maflor.dingal@deped.gov.ph the list of their participants on or before February 10, 2021. The workshop link will be provided on February 11, 2021.
- Incidental expenses incurred for the above-mentioned activity shall be charged against local funds subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations. Expenses incurred by private schools for the said activity shall be charged in their local funds.

7. For information and appropriate action.

SEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION ROX

EVELYN R. FETALVERO, CESO IV

Director III

Officer - In - Charge Office of the Regional Director

ROQ2/mjd



Address: F. Torres St., Davao City (8000) Telephone Nos.: (082) 291-1665; (082) 221-6147

